The matter was referred to federal 

prosecutors who secured a perjury indictment against 

Bronston upon the discovery that Bronston had, 

personally, had an account with the International Credit 

Bank in Geneva on which he made deposits and drew 

checks which summed up to $180,000 (one hundred 

and eighty thousand dollars) during the five years in 

which the company was active and closed just before 

the bankruptcy filing. The United States District Court 

for the Southern District of New York, in 1971, held the 

accused guilty and convicted him [51] on the contention